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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
10/01/2026

To date
10/01/2026

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 10/01/2026 HASSAN SAALIM 
AK  

UMMER AK (FTHR) KGN House, Khilriya 
Nagar Arikady Kunnil, 

bombrana, kumbla, 
671321, manjeshwar

  

2 10/01/2026 HASSAINAR K M MOHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

009/166, 
KURCHIPPALAM 
HOUSE UPPALA 
GATE, UPPALA, 
UPPALA, 671322, 

Manjeshwar

  

3 10/01/2026 HAJIRA A B HASSAINAR K M 
(HSBN)

009/166, 
KURICHIPALLAM 
HOUSE UPPALA 

GATE, SHAFI 
NAGAR, Uppala, 

671322, Manjeshwar

  

4 10/01/2026 ALEEMA MOHAMMED KUNHI 
(FTHR)

6/71, BAITHUL THAJ 
HOUSE MOOSODY, 

UPPALA GATE, 
UPPALA, 671322, 

Manjeshwar

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

5 10/01/2026 SHARA THAIBAR YUSUF (FTHR) 6/244, MOOSODI  
HOUSE  MOOSODI, 

Uppala, Uppala, 
671322, Manjeshwar

  

6 10/01/2026 SOWRAV K MOUNESH  (FTHR) 14/124 O, shanthinagar 
kuntangeradka, koipady, 

kumbala, 671321, 
manjeswara

  

7 10/01/2026 THANUSREE MOUNESH  (FTHR) 14/124 O, shanthinagar 
kuntangeradka, 

KOIPADY, Kumbala, 
671321, manjeswara

  

8 10/01/2026 ANVITHA A RAJENDRA A S 
(FTHR)

ADKATHOTTY 
HOUSE, PUTHIGE, 

PUTHIGE, PUTHIGE, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARA

  

9 10/01/2026 manushree b ganeshkumar b (FTHR) 10/294, Banputhadka, 
sheni, mire, 671552, 

manjeshwara

  

10 10/01/2026 MARIYAMMATH 
MAIMOONA  

YOUSUF (FTHR) MUHAMMADEEYA 
MANZIL, HIDAYATH 

NAGAR, UPPALA, 
UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWARA

  

11 10/01/2026 AYSHATH 
MUSHRIFA 

IBRAHIM (FTHR) 17/268 GUDDEKKERI, 
HOSABETTU, 

MANJESHWAR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

12 10/01/2026 MAHAMMAD FAZIL ASHRAF (FTHR) KANNATIPARA 
HOUSE, BEKUR, 

KUBANOOR, BEKUR, 
671322, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

13 10/01/2026 MITHUN KUMAR  B B GOPALA (FTHR) 412, BAJAKUDLU 
HOUSE, PERLA, PO 

PERLA, 671552, 
MANJESHWARA

  

14 10/01/2026 Fathimath Sana Moideen (FTHR) Firdouz Manzil, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwar

  

15 10/01/2026 DEEKSHITHA KRISHNA (FTHR) 18/289, SHANKARA 
NILAYAM, PANJA, 

MANGALPADY, 
671324, 

MANJESHWARA

  

16 10/01/2026 ANITHA M THIMMAPPA M 
(FTHR)

MADDAPPA 
VOLCHAL, MULINJA, 

MANGALPADY, 
UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWARA

  

17 10/01/2026 HADIA AZEEZ SHABEER 
ABOOBAKAR 

ABDULLA (HSBN)

SAS MAHAL, 
KATHEEB NAGAR, 
ANGADIMOGAR, 
ANGADIMOHAR, 

671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

18 10/01/2026 ABDUL ANFAZ A K ABDUL RAHIMAN A 
K  (FTHR)

137 A Anfaz Manzil, 
Kuthubi Nagar, Mogral, 

Mogral, 671321, 
Manjeshwram

  

19 10/01/2026 Umaiba J Mohammad Sharief B 
(HSBN)

Bayadi House, Chevar, 
Kudalmerkala, 

Kudalmerkala, 671324, 
Manjeshwaram

  

20 10/01/2026 DINKAR AIL LAXMANA 
AITHAPPA 

KUNDRIKKAD (FTHR)

NEW AIL HOUSE, 
UPPALA, UPPALA, 
UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWARA

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

21 10/01/2026 Rakshitha  Sudhakara G  (FTHR) N S Nilaya, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
671348, Manjeshwar

  

22 10/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
HAYAZ P 

KUNHAMINA (MTHR) 148, NIYAZ MANZIL, 
PALLAKUDEL, 

PAIVALIKE, 671348, 
MANJESHWAR

  

23 10/01/2026 RAFIYA ABDUL RAHAMAN 
(FTHR)

19/90, DULFUKAR 
MANZIL, 

KUNDUKOLAKE, 
UDYAWAR, POST 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

24 10/01/2026 KADEEJATH RAMLA UMMER FAROOKH 
(FTHR)

AMBIKA QUARTERS, 
HOSANGADI, 

BANGARA 
MANJESHWAR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

25 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA 

ABDULLA (FTHR) CHOORITHADKA 
HOUSE, BOMBRANA, 

BOMBRANA, 
BOMBRANA  P O, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

26 10/01/2026 AMATHUL 
MUSAVHIR K P 

SIDAN ABDULLA  M 
P (HSBN)

2/741-C, EMPEE 
HOUSE JALALIYA 

MASJID, 
KUNJATHUR, 

KUNJATHUR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

27 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUNEESA  

NEBISATH MISIRIYA 
M (MTHR)

1/485,machampady 
house, badaje, 

manjeshwar, badaje, 
671323, manjeshwar

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

28 10/01/2026 MANJUSHA B BUJANGA (FTHR) BALEHITHILU 
HOUSE KALAI, 
PAIVALIKE P O, 

PAIVALIKE 
VILLAGE, 

PAIVALIKE, 671348, 
MANJESHWARA 

TALUK

  

29 10/01/2026 Fakhruddin Sinan Abdul Rahiman (FTHR) Darul Najath, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
671348, Manjeshwar

  

30 10/01/2026 Hussainar Ali Kunhi (FTHR) Kodi House Pavoor, 
Pavoor, Pavoor, Pavoor, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

31 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
VASEEM P S  

ABOOBACKER 
SIDDEEQUE P  (FTHR)

09/    MUMTHAZ 
MAHAL, POOKATTA, 

ICHILAMPADY, 
KODIAMME, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

32 10/01/2026 Mohammed Adnan Abbas (FTHR) Azad Nagar, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 

671348, Manjeshwaram

  

33 10/01/2026 Charanraj B Ramakrishna Shetty 
(FTHR)

4/208, Bambrana Bailu, 
Bambrana, Bambrana, 
671321, Manjeshwara

  

34 10/01/2026 FIDA FAHIM H HASSAINAR D M 
(FTHR)

19 (18 new ) yes Yem 
Manzil, Big Nangi 

Road, Mogral, Mogral, 
671321, Manjeshweram

  

35 10/01/2026 VISHAL PRATHWI 
SHETTY 

PRAKASH SHETTY 
(FTHR)

20/232, KADABALI 
HOUSE, 

HOSABETTU, 
KUNJATHUR, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

36 10/01/2026 HARSHITH B BUJANGA (FTHR) BALEHITHILU 
HOUSE, PAIVALIKE P 

O, PAIVALIKE 
VILLAGE, 

PAIVALIKE, 671348, 
MANJESHWARA 

TALUK

  

37 10/01/2026 Fathima Mahamood (FTHR) Darusalam, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
671348, Manjeshwar

  

38 10/01/2026 Yousuf Unais K HAMSA (FTHR) 10/206 D, KUNNIL 
HOUSE , PERAL 

KANNUR, EDNAD, P 
O KANNUR, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

39 10/01/2026 AYISHA M  AHAMED AKBAR 
(HSBN)

ASTHARAK MANZIL, 
YATHIM KANA 

ROAD, KUNJATHUR, 
KUNJATHUR, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

40 10/01/2026 Pushpalatha SHIVARAMA 
SHETTY (HSBN)

BALE HITHILU 
HOUSE, BAMBRANA, 

KUMBLA, 
BAMBRANA, 671321, 

MANJESHWARA

  

41 10/01/2026 ABDUL RAZVIN M MOHAMMAD  KUNHI 
(FTHR)

K K HOUSE, 
PERWAD, KOIPADY, 

KUMBLA, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

42 10/01/2026 Kavyashree Harisha (FTHR) 110, Ichilangod, 
Kubanoor, Ichilangod, 
671324, Manjeshwar

  

43 10/01/2026 HARINAKSHI  GOPALAKRISHNA  
(HSBN)

MATHRSHREE  
HOUSE, 

JODUKALLU, 
KUBANOOR, 

KAYYAR, 671322, 
MANJESHWARA

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

44 10/01/2026 AYISHA IBRAHIM A C (HSBN) BACHALIKE HOUSE, 
GERUKATTE, 
KUNJATHUR, 

KUNJATHUR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

45 10/01/2026 ANSAF ALI YOOSUF  C A (FTHR) POOKKARE HOUSE, 
ICHILAMPADY, 
ICHILAMPADY, 

KODIAMME, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

46 10/01/2026 Shinoj S Chandrashekhara S 
(FTHR)

Soorambail House, 
Soorambail, Ednad, 

Ednad, 671321, 
Manjeshwar

  

47 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
HARSHIYA 

UBEDULLA 
KUNJATHUR 

SAYYED (FTHR)

KALANDAR SHA 
COTTAGE, 

SANNADKA, 
KUNJATHUR, 

KUNJATHUR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

48 10/01/2026 MAIMOONA ABDUL KADER 
ABBAS MUSLIAR 

(FTHR)

RAHAT MANZIL, 
UJAR ULUWAR, 

BOMBRANA, 
KIDOOR P O, 671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

49 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED SAHAD SHAMSUDEEN A 
(FTHR)

MANI HOUSE, 
PERMUDE, 

KUDALMERKALA, 
PERMUDE, 671324, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

50 10/01/2026 PAIVALIKE NOORA MOHAMMAD 
PAIVALIKE (FTHR)

K J M ROAD, 
MANJESHWAR, 

UDYAWAR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

51 10/01/2026 AMEER SHUHAIL ISMAIL (FTHR) SHAHALA MANZIL, 
ARIKADY 

KADAVATH 
KUMBLA POST, 

ARIKADY, KUMBLA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

52 10/01/2026 NASHEEB MAJEED (FTHR) PAVOOR HOUSE, 
PAVOOR, PAVOOR, 

PAVOOR, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

53 10/01/2026 FARSINA AHAMMED ARSHAD 
T M (HSBN)

PADINHARMOOLA 
HOUSE, BAFAKI 

NAGAR, 
MUTTATHODY, 

ALAMPADY, 671123, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

54 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
KABEER 

SHAIKH ABDUL 
RAHMAN (FTHR)

KABEER COTTAGE, 
FIRDOSS NAGAR, 

UPPALA, MULINJA, 
671322, 

MANJESHWAR

  

55 10/01/2026 Mariyammath Shaniya  Mohammad (FTHR) Baikatte House, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwar

  

56 10/01/2026 NAFFIA M P ABDUL MAJEED 
(FTHR)

PAVOOR HOUSE, 
PAVOOR, PAVOOR, 

PAVOOR, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

57 10/01/2026 NAJWA MOHAMMED 
ABDULLAH 
HASSAINAR  

FATHIMA (MTHR) 16/694,madina mahal, 
near shihab school, 

Adka bandiyod, 
Mangalpady, 671324, 

manjeshwar

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

58 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
SHAHALA 

ISMAIL (FTHR) ARIKADY 
KADAVATH, 

KUMBLA POST, 
BOMBRANA, 

BOMBRANA, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

59 10/01/2026 ABDUL RAHMAN 
ARSHAD

ABDULLA (FTHR) 103, KADAPPURAM 
HOUSE ADEEKKA 

MOOSODI, UPPALA, 
Uppala, 671322, 

Manjeshwar

  

60 10/01/2026 THWAHA SHAMMAS MOHAMMAD 
SHAREEF (FTHR)

10/283, PAPILA 
HOUSE, BADAJE, 
BADAJE, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

61 10/01/2026 MUHAMMED ASKER  ARABI U K (FTHR) RAHMATH MANZIL, 
BEKUR, KODIBAIL, 

BEKUR, 671322, 
MANJESHWARA

  

62 10/01/2026 KHADEEJATH AFRA  ABDUL AZEEZ P 
(FTHR)

1/471,kodi house, 
pavoor, vorkady, 

manjeshwar, 671323, 
manjeshwar

  

63 10/01/2026 RASHID HUSAIN A K AYISHA (MTHR) ANEKAL HOUSE, 
KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 
ANEKALLU POST, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

64 10/01/2026 ABDUL SHAHAD ISMAIL 
MANJESHWAR 

HOSABETTU (FTHR)

SHAEL COTTAGE, 
OPPOSITE INFANT 

JESUS SCHOOL, 
HOSABETTU, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

65 10/01/2026 NISHANTH  B NARAYANA  
(FTHR)

14/101, kk road perwad, 
koipady, Kumbala, 
671321, manjeswara

  

66 10/01/2026 KARTHIK D BHAT DEEPAK KUMAR N 
(FTHR)

17/613-B, 
MAHALASA, 

OPPOSITE BHARATH 
BEEDI COMPANY, 
HOSABETTU, POST 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

67 10/01/2026 Fathimath Shefeena Abdul Sathar (FTHR) Madanakodi House, 
Bayar, Paivalike, Bayar, 

671348, Manjeshwar

  

68 10/01/2026 Rithesh D S Dinesh (FTHR) 404, Pachilampara, 
Uppala, Uppala, 

671322, Manjeshwar

  

69 10/01/2026 KAVYASHREE B NARAYANA B (FTHR) 14/101, kk road perwad, 
koipady, Kumbala, 
671321, manjeswara

  

70 10/01/2026 ASHITHA KUMARI A DAYAKARA M 
(FTHR)

20/15, KRISHNA 
NAGAR 

MANGALPADY 
HOUSE, 

MANGALPADY, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  

71 10/01/2026 Mariyamma Hussainar (HSBN) Kodi House Pavoor, 
Pavoor, Pavoor, Pavoor, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

72 10/01/2026 Mariyammath Sinana Siddiq (FTHR) Kandathod House, 
Lalbhag, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwar

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

73 10/01/2026 FATHMATH JUMANA 
SAKKAF 

SAYYED 
MUHAMMAD 
ATTAKOYA  

THANGAL (FTHR)

21/280, IBRAHIM 
COTTAGE, 

NAYABAZAR, 
MANGALPADY, 

671322, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

74 10/01/2026 SOUDATH BEEBI  K ADRAMA  P (HSBN) THAYARTHADKA 
HOUSE, BAYAR, 

BAYAR, CHIPPAR P 
O, 671322, 

MANJESHWARA 
TALUK

  

75 10/01/2026 JAYAPRADA NARAYANA B (FTHR) 14/101, kk road perwad, 
koipady, kumbala, 

671321, manjeswara

  

76 10/01/2026 Ibrahim K Hussain (FTHR) Kodi House, Pavoor, 
Pavoor, Pavoor, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

77 10/01/2026 AVVAMMA AMRA ABDUL RAHAMAN 
(FTHR)

11/33, 
ASHARIMOOLA 
HOUSE, NEAR 

KARAVALI TYRES, 
BADAJE, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

78 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED ASLAM 
USMAN 

USMAN ABDUL 
KHADER (FTHR)

ASFAN MANZIL, 
NAYABAZAR, 

UPPALA, UPPALA, 
671322, 

MANJESHWAR

  

79 10/01/2026 MISBA MOHAMMED ARFAN 
(HSBN)

AYSHA MANZIL, 
BAYA VALAPU, 

KUMBLA, KUMBLA 
PO, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

80 10/01/2026 Rukhiya Haseeba SUHAIL P A (HSBN) AREESH MAHAL, 
MEELAD NAGAR, 

Mogral, Mogral, 
671321, Manjeshwar

  

81 10/01/2026 Aparna Narayana U K (FTHR) 406, Pachilampara, 
Uppala, Uppala, 

671222, Manjeshwar

  

82 10/01/2026 RABIYA ABDUL RAHIMAN V 
(HSBN)

VALACHAL HOUSE, 
KAYARKATTE 

HOUSE, PAIVALIKE, 
PAIVALIKE, 671348, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

83 10/01/2026 MUNAF AYSHATH 
SUMAYYA (MTHR)

AZMAL MANZIL, 
AMBITHADI, 
KUNJATHUR, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

84 10/01/2026 ABDUL RAHMAN MOIDEEN P A (FTHR) K K. House, perwad, 
koipady, Mogral, 

671321, Manjeshwram

  

85 10/01/2026 BHUMIKA M HARISHA M (FTHR) 67 F, MUTTUNJA 
HOUSE, 

KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

86 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED H M  HASSAN MOIDEEN 
(FTHR)

6/6, NEAR U P 
SCHOOL K J M ROAD 

UDYAWAR, 
UDYAWAR, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

87 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH JABIRA 
K 

ASHRAF ALI M  
(HSBN)

9-687, MARTHYA 
HOUSE, ENMAKAJE, 

PERLA, 671552, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

88 10/01/2026 NAJATH SAYYED 
MUHAMMED 
ATTAKOYA 

THANGAL (FTHR)

21/280, IBRAHIM 
COTTAGE, 

NAYABAZAR, 
MANGALPADY, 

671322, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

89 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED WAFI MUHAMMED 
NASEER  (FTHR)

1/454,bismilla manzil, 
machampady, pavoor, 
manjeshwar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

90 10/01/2026 NASEEMA ABDUL 
AZIZ

MOIDEEN (FTHR) BAITHUL IZZA, 
KOTTA JUMMA 
MASJID,KOTTA 

ROAD, KOIPADY, 
KUMBLA P O, 671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

91 10/01/2026 IBRAHIM MAHSOOQ MOHAMMED  C M  
(FTHR)

17/624, C M MANZIL, 
CHOOKRI ADKA, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

92 10/01/2026 MARIYAM SALEEM (HSBN) HIRANYA 
MULIGADDE, 

CHIPPAR, CHIPPAR, 
CHIPPAR P O, 671322, 

MANJESHWARA 
TALUK

  

93 10/01/2026 Prathibashree N Narayana  U K (FTHR) 406, Pachilampara, 
Uppala, Uppala, 

671322, Manjeshwar

  

94 10/01/2026 Asiyammath Adila  Adam (FTHR) Bhandara House, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwar

  

95 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
RAYYAN Nangi

Abdul Khader N A 
Nangi (FTHR)

19/55 ( 18/55 new ), Big 
Nangi, Mogral, Mogral, 
671321, Manjeshweram

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

96 10/01/2026 MISBA SAYED AZARUDDIN KHAN 
(HSBN)

08/451, SANTHADKA 
HOUSE, KULOOR, 

CHARLA P O, 
CHARLA, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

97 10/01/2026 Fathimath Shibila B A Adam (FTHR) Bandara House, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwar

  

98 10/01/2026 IBRAHIM SHAHID UMMAR  (FTHR) 14/350, MUTTAM 
HOUSE, VEERA 

NAGAR, PO SHIRIYA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

99 10/01/2026 FATHIMATHU 
FAMINA 

B M MOHAMMED 
(FTHR)

02/33  B M HOUSE, 
BANNAMKULAM 
KUMBLA POST, 

ARIKADY, KUMBLA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

100 10/01/2026 AYISHATH MUFEEDA KUNHAHAMED K K 
(FTHR)

K K PURAM, 
MOGRAL, MOGRAL, 

MOGRAL, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

101 10/01/2026 Jameela Ibrahim (FTHR) Bandara House, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwar

  

102 10/01/2026 ABDUL MUHSIN M M M A MOOSA 
MOGRAL (FTHR)

MUNAISA MOL 
VILLA, 

KADAPPURAM, 
MOGRAL, P O 

MOGRAL, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

103 10/01/2026 SAMSEENA ABOOBAKKAR 
(FTHR)

07/218-F, Balloor house, 
BAYAR, 

BERIPADAVU, 
671322, 

MANJESHWARA

  

104 10/01/2026 Masna maimoona (MTHR) kekepuram house, 
kekepuram, mogral, 

mogral, 671321, 
manjeshwar

  

105 10/01/2026 kavitha m naveena (HSBN) 24/262, kuchikkad 
house, kunjathur, 

kunjathur, 671323, 
manjeshwar

  

106 10/01/2026 SUNDARI RAMACHANDRA 
ALIAS ANNU 

POOJARI (HSBN)

MADANDOOR 
HOUSE, KAYYAR, 

KAYYAR, KAYYAR, 
671322, 

MANJESHWAR

  

107 10/01/2026 ZAINABI MOIDEEN (FTHR) 251, KUNTUPUNI 
HOUSE, MULINJA, 
UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

108 10/01/2026 Ayisha Abbas (HSBN) Koppalam Kunnil 
House, Arikady, 

Arikady, Arikady, 
671321, Manjeshwar

  

109 10/01/2026 CHARAN RAJ J R RAMACHANDRA  
(FTHR)

ARIYALA HOUSE, 
KAYYAR, BEKUR, 
KAYYAR, 671322, 

MANJESHWAR

  

110 10/01/2026 SHIFANA AFTHAB (HSBN) 2/740, NEAR 
JALALIYA MASJID, 

KUNJATHUR, 
KUNJATHUR, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

111 10/01/2026 ASYAMMA ABDUL RAZZAK 
(HSBN)

HIRANYA HOUSE, 
MULIGADDE, 

CHIPPAR, CHIPPAR P 
O, 671322, 

MANJESHWARA 
TALUK

  

112 10/01/2026 Manvitha Y  Alva Yogisha Alva (FTHR) Near Mahalingeshwara 
Temple, Kunjathur, 

Manjeshwara, 
Kunjathur, 671323, 

Manjeshwara

  

113 10/01/2026 ABDUL BASHEER YASMIN BEEGAM 
(WIFE)

THASEEN MANZIL, 
PATHWADI JUMA 
MASJID, UPPALA, 
UPPALA, 671322, 

MANJESWAR

  

114 10/01/2026 Mohammed Sabith K S Ibrahim Madani K S 
(FTHR)

Baikatte House, 
Paivalike, Paivalike, 
Paivalike, 671348, 

Manjeshwar

  

115 10/01/2026 MOHAN KUMAR RAMACHANDRA 
(FTHR)

ARIYALA HOUSE, 
KAYYAR, BEKUR, 
KAYYAR, 671322, 

MANJESHWAR

  

116 10/01/2026 ABDUL GANIYYU D UMMER D (FTHR) 12, BISMILLA 
MANZIL, 

GANDHINAGAR, 
KALIYOOR, 

KADAMBAR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

117 10/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
MUSTHAFA A 

ABDULLA (FTHR) KADEEJA MANZIL, 
BADOOR, BADOOR, 

ARIYAPPADY, 
671551, 

MANJESHWARA

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

118 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED AFLAH ABDUL BASHEER 
(FTHR)

PERVATHADUKAM 
HOUSE, 

ICHILAMPADY, 
KODIAMME, 

KODIAMME PO, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

119 10/01/2026 MARIYAM SAMEERA YOOSUF (FTHR) 7/616 MALIGA 
HOUSE, PERINGADY, 

UPPALA, UPPALA, 
671322, 

MANJESHWAR

  

120 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
AYAAN RAFI 

MOHAMMED 
RAFIQUE  (FTHR)

03/283-B, FATHIMA 
VILLA, ARIKADY 

KUNNIL KUMBLA, 
KUMBLA, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

121 10/01/2026 ABDUL RAZAK ABBAS M (FTHR) madeena Appartment, 
Adka, Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
manjeshwar

  

122 10/01/2026 AFSA A ABDULLA (FTHR) KHADEEJA  MANZIL, 
BADOOR, BADOOR, 

ARIYAPPADY, 
671551, 

MANJESHWARA

  

123 10/01/2026 ABDUL MANAZ  C H CHOIMOOLA ABDUL 
ALI HASSAN (FTHR)

MADAKAMMOOLE 
HOUSE, BADOOR, 

BADOOR, BADOOR, 
671321, 

MANJESHWARA

  

124 10/01/2026 SHANUSHA B T THANIYAPPA (FTHR) BALLOOR HOUSE, 
BAYAR, BAYAR, 

BERIPADAVU  P O, 
671322, 

MANJESHWARA 
THALUK

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

125 10/01/2026 MUHAMMAD 
IHTHISHAM 

ISMALI ABBAS SAGU 
(FTHR)

553, THAMEEM 
MANZIL, NEAR 

BAYAR VILLAGE, 
BAYAR, 671348, 
MANJESHWAR

  

126 10/01/2026 AYSHA AFRA TAJ MASOODH IBRAHIM 
(HSBN)

23/72-C, NOOR 
MANZIL, UPPALA, 
UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

127 10/01/2026 KADEEJATH KUBRA 
A 

ABDULLA (FTHR) KADEEJA MANZIL, 
CHENAKUNDU, 

BADOOR, 
ARIYAPPADY, 

671551, 
MANJESHWARA

  

128 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
REZWANA  

ABDUL RAZAK M 
(HSBN)

10/282 MAROLI 
HOUSE, BADAJE, 
BADAJE, BADAJE, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

129 10/01/2026 hussain shahid afrid abdul siddique afrid 
(FTHR)

22/401, misriya 
complex, near bus stand, 

kunjathur, kunjathur, 
671323, manjeshwar

  

130 10/01/2026 SALMAN FAROOK 
ABDUL KAREEM

ABDUL KAREEM 
(FTHR)

02/406, KARLE 
HOUSE CHERIYA 

KUNNIL, ARIKADY 
KUMBLA, KUMBLA, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

131 10/01/2026 THAHIRA ABDUL MAJEED 
(HSBN)

THUPPE HOUSE, 
URNI, 

KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 

671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

132 10/01/2026 POOJASHREE  V VASANTHA B (FTHR) BALLOOR HOUSE, 
BAYAR, BAYAR, 

BERIPADAVU POST, 
671322, 

MANJESHWARA 
TALUK

  

133 10/01/2026 SAID ALAVI MOIDEEN KUNHI 
(FTHR)

CHECK POST HOUSE, 
ICHILAMPADY, 

KIDOOR, P O 
KIDOOR, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

134 10/01/2026 IBRAHIM BATHISHA AHAMMED (FTHR) MARIKKE HOUSE, 
PAIVALIKE P O, 

PAIVALIKE 
VILLAGE, 

PAIVALIKE, 671348, 
MANJESHWARA 

TALUK

  

135 10/01/2026 AYSHATH THAHIRA ABOOBACKER 
(FTHR)

BORKALA 
KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU, 
KODLAMOGARU 

POST, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

136 10/01/2026 ABDUL BATHIS SEEDIKUNHI  P M  
(FTHR)

CHOORITHADKA   
GANDINAGAR, 
BOMBRANA, 
BOMBRANA, 

BOMBRANA P O, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

137 10/01/2026 HASSAN IFAAN I K MANGALORE 
IBRAHIM 

MOHAMMED (FTHR)

15/164, BAITHUL 
HIZZA, NEAR 

BADRIYA JUMA 
MASJID 

VAMANJOOR, 
BANGRAMANJESHWAR, 
POST MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

138 10/01/2026 Thripthi R Raghavendra P (FTHR) 07/315A, Prathap nagar, 
Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeshwar

  

139 10/01/2026 Mohammad shamil Mammunhi Aboobacker 
(FTHR)

Noor Manzil, J M Road, 
Udyawara, manjeshwar, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  

140 10/01/2026 MEPANI ASGARBHAI JIKARBHAI (FTHR) DHARMANAGAR 
HOUSE, VORKADY, 

VORKADY, 
VORKADY, 671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  

141 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
MUFEEDA 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
MOHIDEEN (FTHR)

377, NEW OBARLA 
COTTAGE, BEKOOR, 

BEKOOR, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

142 10/01/2026 Mohammed Savad B A Abdul Rahiman T 
(FTHR)

Badriya Manzil 
Mangaladka House, 

Dharmathadka, Badoor, 
Dharmathadka, 671324, 

Manjeshwaram

  

143 10/01/2026 AYSHA NAZEEFA ABDUL KADER 
(FTHR)

NEAR SALAFI 
MASJID, 

MACHAMPADI KODI, 
PAVOOR, PAVOOR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

144 10/01/2026 LUKMAN KUNHI BAVA (FTHR) 214/587, KUNNU 
HOUSE UDYAWAR, 

KUNJATHUR, 
KUNJATHUR, 671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  

145 10/01/2026 AYSHA BANU MOIDEEN KUNHI 
SHIRIYA (HSBN)

SHAREEF MANZIL, 
SHIRIYA, SHIRIYA, P 
O SHIRIYA, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

146 10/01/2026 Swasthik Dayananda M (FTHR) 354, Prathap nagar, 
Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeshwar

  

147 10/01/2026 HUSSAIN ISHAAN  I K MANGALORE 
IBRAHIM 

MOHAMMED (FTHR)

15/164, BAITHUL 
HIZZA, NEAR 

BADRIYA JUMA 
MASJID 

VAMANJOOR, 
BANGRAMANJESHWAR, 
POST MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

148 10/01/2026 NAFEESA SHAHIMA 
PERLA 

ABDUL JALEEL P 
(FTHR)

9-185, NEW SABEENA 
COTTAGE, 

ENMAKAJE, PERLA, 
671552, 

MANJESHWAR

  

149 10/01/2026 SHAMA FATHIMA ABDUL HAMEED  P  
(FTHR)

MARTHYA HOUSE, 
PERLA, ENMAKAJE, 

PERLA, 671552, 
MANJESHWARA

  

150 10/01/2026 PRAJWAL M P MOHANA M P (FTHR) BAIRADKA, 
VANINAGAR, 

PADRE, 
VANINAGAR, 671552, 

MANJESHWARA

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

151 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
ADNAN 

ABDULLA 
MAMMADE (FTHR)

KALLATTI HOUSE, P 
K NAGAR, KUMBLA 
VIA BOMBRANA, P O 

KUMBLA, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

152 10/01/2026 NAFEESATHUL 
FARHANA K M 

MOHAMMED ILYAS 
(HSBN)

14/36, GUNAJE 
HOUSE, SHENI, 
ARIYAPPADY, 

671551, 
MANJESHWAR

  

153 10/01/2026 ABDUL SARAFAZ 
HASHIR M 

NASEEMA (MTHR) 15/170, 
KADAPPURAM 

HOUSE, SHIRIYA, 
SHIRIYA, 671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

154 10/01/2026 Moideen alfaz Abbaas s (FTHR) 13/541,sunkadakatte 
house, Vorkady, 

Manjeshwar, Vorkadi, 
671323, Manjeshwar

  

155 10/01/2026 FATHIMA AFAH ASWAF (FTHR) NEAR GOVINDA PAI 
SMARAKA LIBRARY, 

HOSABETTU, 
MANJESHWAR, 
MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

156 10/01/2026 aboobakkar late b ahmed  (FTHR) 2/88, hilltop nagar, 
thuminadu, kunjathur, 

kunjathur, 671323, 
manjeshwar

  

157 10/01/2026 THANISH HUDE PREVEEN KUMAR 
(FTHR)

BATHERI HOUSE, 
SHESHA NILAYA, 

ICHILANGOD, 
SHIRIYA P O, 671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

158 10/01/2026 Sayed Hussain Hallaj U 
K 

U K Seyid Hamdulla 
(FTHR)

Darussalam, J M Road, 
Udyawar, Manjeshwar, 

671323, Manjeshwar

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

159 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH IFA 
SHAREEN  I K

MANGALORE 
IBRAHIM  

MOHAMMED (FTHR)

15/164, BAITHUL 
HIZZA, NEAR 

BADRIYA JUMA 
MASJID 

VAMANJOOR, 
BANGRAMANJESHWAR, 
POST MANJESHWAR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

160 10/01/2026 HAMSEENA M NIZAMUDDEEN 
(HSBN)

KALATTI HOUSE, 
BOMBRANA, 

BAOMBRANA, 
BOMBRANA, 671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

161 10/01/2026 BABU SHARATHLAL BABU  M (FTHR) 24/107, THALKALA 
HOUSE NEAR 

RAILWAY STATION, 
KOIPADY, KUMBLA, 

671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  

162 10/01/2026 NAMYA H H OMPRAKASH 
(FTHR)

SHESHA NILAYA, 
BATTERI, 

ICHILANGOD, 
SHIRIYA P O, 671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

163 10/01/2026 HALEEMATH SHAFA MOHAMMAD 
ALTHAF (HSBN)

SUNNADA HOUSE, 
CHIPPAR, CHIPPAR, 

CHIPPAR P O, 671322, 
MANJESHWARA 

TALUK

  

164 10/01/2026 Karthik Siddappa (FTHR) 389, Agarthimoola, 
Bekur, Bekur, 671322, 

Manjeshwar

  

165 10/01/2026 NAFEESATHUL 
MISRIYA 

MOIDIN ABBA 
(HSBN)

GUDDEKERI, 
HOSABETTU, 
HOSABETTU, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

166 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED IZHAN 
HUSAIN 

MOHAMMED ASHIF 
M H (FTHR)

HUSSAIN MANZIL, 
HIDAYATH BAZAR, 
MULINJA, UPPALA, 

671322, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

167 10/01/2026 MARIYAMATH 
RAYANA 

K HAMEED (FTHR) 10/455-a, 
POSALAKKA HOUSE, 

KADAMBAR, 
BADAJE, POST 

KADAMBAR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

168 10/01/2026 FOUZIYA BANU MAJEED ARABI 
(HSBN)

ARIKADY 
KADAVATH, 

ARIKADY, KUMBLA, 
KUMBLA PO, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

169 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED AFSAL  
H

HANEEFA (FTHR) PERWAD 
KADAPPURAM, 

PERWAD, KOIPADY, 
KUMBLA P O, 671321, 

MANJESHWARAM

  

170 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED RAFI ANIEFA (FTHR) KANCHILA HOUSE, 
PATHWODI MOGAR, 

KULOOR, P O 
CHARLA, 671323, 

KASARAGOD

  

171 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH SHIFA FATHIMATH 
ZUHARA (MTHR)

16/115, BAJAKUDLU 
HOUSE, ENMAKAJE, 

PERLA, 671552, 
MANJESHWAR

  

172 10/01/2026 AFIYA BEGUM MOHINUDDIN (FTHR) SALAM MANZIL, 
PERINGADY, 

MANGALPADY, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

173 10/01/2026 AHMAD HIJAAZ  MOHAMMED 
IBRAHIM  (FTHR)

04/1046, F M A 
MANZIL, UPPALA, 
UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

174 10/01/2026 Kamalakshi S Savithri S (MTHR) 319, Prathap nagar, 
Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeshwar

  

175 10/01/2026 AYSHA ABDUL RAZAK 
(FTHR)

AYISHA MANZIL, 
KALPANA HOUSE, 

NEAR G H SS 
KUNJATHUR, 

KUNJATHUR, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

176 10/01/2026 NAFEESA KUMBOL 
MOIDEEN 

ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(HSBN)

01/170, ANEBAGILU 
HOUSE, ARIKADY 

KUMBLA, KUMBLA, 
671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

177 10/01/2026 MUHIYADEEN 
AJMAL  

MOHAMMED 
MUSTHAFA (FTHR)

RAHMATH MANZIL, 
NEAR KUNNIL JUMA 

MASJID, UPPALA, 
UPPALA, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

178 10/01/2026 RAZMINA FASALU C P (HSBN) LAKSHAMVEEDU, 
VORKADY, 
VORKADY, 

VORKADY, 671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

179 10/01/2026 ABDUL MEHSHOOK ABOOBAKER (FTHR) OBERLA HOUSE, 
BEKUR, KUBANOOR, 

BEKUR, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

180 10/01/2026 MOHAMMED 
MUFEED 

MOHAMMED 
FAROOQ (FTHR)

19/75, ZAREENA 
MANZIL, B S NAGAR, 

MANJESHWAR, 
671323, 

MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

181 10/01/2026 Abijith k subbanna naik (FTHR) 138B, Anaguri, 
Enmakaje, perla, 

671552, manjeshwara

  

182 10/01/2026 SUNILPRASAD D PUTTA NAIK (FTHR) DURGA HOUSE, 
PADRE, PADRE, 
PADRE, 671552, 
MANJESHWAR

  

183 10/01/2026 ABDUL SALEEM M ABDULLA (FTHR) 06/60, MUBARAK 
MANZIL 

BALANKUDA, 
BEKOOR, P O 

BEKUR, 671322, 
MANJESHWARA 

TALUK

  

184 10/01/2026 SHREEVATHSA K S K SHANTHARAJA 
(FTHR)

15/133 - B, SHREE 
MATHA HOUSE , 

VORKADY PADAVU, 
VORKADY, 

VORKADY, 671323, 
MANJESHWARA

  

185 10/01/2026 AFILATH HARSANA ABDULLA KUNHI 
KODIAMME (FTHR)

MADUVAM HOUSE, 
KODIYAMMA, 

ICHILAMPADY, 
KODIYAMMA PO, 

671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

186 10/01/2026 Nayana Savithri (MTHR) 319, Prathap nagar, 
Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeshwar

  

187 10/01/2026 ABDUL AZEEZ 
FIYAZ ANGADI 

MOGAR 
PUDIYANGADI

MUHAMMAD 
YOONUS A P (FTHR)

FIYAZ MANZIL, K K 
ROAD, PERWAD, 

KUMBLA PO, 671321, 
MANJESHWAR

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

188 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH ALFIZA IBRAHIM M (FTHR) MADUVA HOUSE, 
KODIYAMME, 

ICHILAMPADY, 
KODIYAMME P O, 

671321, 
MANJESHWARAM

  

189 10/01/2026 UBAIDULLA K I IBRAHIM K A (FTHR) 19/315, Kandathil 
House, Mogral P O, 

Mogral, 671321, 
Manjeshwara

  

190 10/01/2026 YUSUF ZAHID 
MALLANGAI 

K M MOOSA (FTHR) MALLANGAI HOUSE, 
MALLANGAI, 

MANGALPADY, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJEHSWAR

  

191 10/01/2026 Ayshath Sumayya Ummer Rizwan K P 
(HSBN)

K P House, 
Chaliyankode, Mogral, 
P O Mogral, 671321, 

Manjeshwaram

  

192 10/01/2026 LALITHA VENKATESHA 
(HSBN)

14/283, rahithulu house 
mavinakatte, koipady, 

kumbala, 671321, 
manjeswara

  

193 10/01/2026 UMMAR FAROOQ  K 
A

ANDU (FTHR) KANWATHEERTHA 
HOUSE, NEAR 
BHAGAVATHI 

SCHOOL, 
KUNJATHUR, 

KUNJATHUR, 671323, 
MANJEHSWAR

  

194 10/01/2026 SALMAN AL FARIZ K IBRAHIM KHALEEL 
K (FTHR)

21/18, SALMANATH 
HOUSE, KOIPADY 

VILLAGE, KUMBLA 
POST, 671321, 
MANJESWARA

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

195 10/01/2026 MANISH M D MADHAVA  (FTHR) 22/827c, doomanna 
gatty compound devi 

nagara, koipady, 
kumbala, 671321, 

manjeswara

  

196 10/01/2026 SAMBREENA N MUSTAFA K (HSBN) 1/279, KANAMKODI, 
PAVOOR, PAVOOR, 

671323, 
MANJESHWAR

  

197 10/01/2026 Chinmayi T Pushpakara T (FTHR) 174, Mangalpady, 
Mangalpady, 

Mangalpady, 671324, 
Manjeshwar

  

198 10/01/2026 RAYYAN ABDUL RAHEEM 
HAJI HASAN (FTHR)

6/387, SIRAJ MANZIL, 
MANNAMKUZHI, P O 

UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWAR

  

199 10/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
RAHIMA K A 

ABBAS (FTHR) 7/123 C H Nagar, 
machampady, Badaje, 

Badaje, 671323, 
Manjeshwar

  

200 10/01/2026 MAYMOONA M N SARFARAZ (HSBN) KANDATHIL HOUSE, 
Arikady, ARIKADY, 

Kumbla, 671321, 
Manjeshwaram

  

201 10/01/2026 DISHA GANESH  NAYAK 
(FTHR)

514, NEAR POLICE 
LANE, HOSABETTU, 

MANJESHWARA, 
671323, 

MANJESHWARA

  

202 10/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
RAMLA 

RUKIYA (MTHR) Madaka House, 
Koliyoor, Koliyoor, 
Koliyoor, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

203 10/01/2026 FATHIMATH 
THABSHEERA M 

MOOSA KUNHI 
(FTHR)

Malar house, pathur, 
pathur, pathur, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  



Jan 11, 2026, 12:01 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANJESHWAR

Revision identity

204 10/01/2026 Mohammed Salman Abdul Rehman Mukhri 
(FTHR)

Dharmanagar, 
Majirpalla, Koliyoor, 
Kodlamogar, 671323, 

Manjeshwar

  

205 10/01/2026 KHADEEJATH 
THASEELA NASRIN 

C N 

SAIFUDDEEN 
SAINUDEEN (HSBN)

SAIFUDDEEN 
MANZIL, PERAL 

POTTORI, MOGRAL, 
MOGRAL PO, 671321, 

MANJESHWAR

  

206 10/01/2026 prajna N B Balakrishna Naik N 
(FTHR)

312 B, Nalka Banari, 
Enmakaje, perla, 

671552, manjeshwara

  

207 10/01/2026 DEEKSHA  GATTY VAMANA GATTY 
(FTHR)

10/291A, kaajala House 
lchilampady, kodiamme, 

kodiamme, 671321, 
Manjeshwara

  

208 10/01/2026 SANIDHYA SURESH (FTHR) NIDUMATHI HOUSE, 
KODIBAIL, UPPALA, 

UPPALA, 671322, 
MANJESHWARA

  

209 10/01/2026 VEEKSHITH YOGISHA (FTHR) KUTHANGERU 
HOUSE, PANJA, 
MANGALPADY, 
MANGALPADY, 

671324, 
MANJESHWARA

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


